The CY7 Series sensors from
OMEGA represent the first truly
new cryogenic sensor technology
introduced in the last decade. The
sensors incorporate uniform sensing
elements that exhibit precise,
repeatable, monotonic temperature
response over a wide range. The

Cryogenic Temperature Sensors
* Insert probe configuration type from chart above.
Ordering Examples: CY7-DI4, cryogenic sensor, $299.
CY7-SD7, cryogenic sensor, $140.
Probe Maximum
Configuration Add’l. Temperature Installation
Type* Price Range Temperature Range
-SD N/C 1.4 to 475 K 200°C (392°F)
-ET $25 1.4 to 325 K 60°C (140°F)
-BO 50 1.4 to 325 K 60°C (140°F)
-CU 60 1.4 to 325 K 60°C (140°F)
-LR 25 1.4 to 325 K 60°C (140°F)
-MT 25 1.4 to 325 K 60°C (140°F)
-CO 25 1.4 to 475 K 200°C (392°F)
-CY 70 1.4 to 325 K 60°C (140°F)
Cathode (-)
Anode (+)
Leads: 0.38 W x 0.10 T x 12.7 L (0.01 x 0.004 x 0.5)
Sensor Mass: 0.03 g (0.001 oz)
3.2 (0.125)
2.16 (0.09)
1.84 (0.075)
0.98 (0.04)
1.4 (0.055)
SD Sensor
Cathode(-)
3.2 (0.125)
3.1 (0.122)
dia.
12 (0.5) typ
Leads: 0.38 W x 0.10 T x 12.7 L (0.01 x 0.004 x 0.5)
Basic sensor soldered into cylindrical copper adaptor.
Temperature range: 1.4 K to 325 K. Mass: 0.15 g (0.005 oz)
Anode(+)
 Sensor
CY7-LR
CY7-SD Accuracy Band Availability
1 2 3 4 7
Accuracy Band Availability
1 2 3 4 _
* All of the above are valid for accuracy bands, 1, 2, 3 and 4, except ‘-CY’ which
cannot be manufactured with Band 1.
T-5
Dimensions: mm (in)
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Base Band Suffix Accuracy (Tolerance)
Model No. Price (Range) 2 K-100 K 100 K-305 K 305 K-475 K
CY7-(*)2 $334 2 ±0.5 K ±1.0 K ±2.0 K
CY7-(*)3 260 3 ±0.5 K ±1% of T ±1% of T
CY7-(*)4 235
4 ±1 K ±1% of T ±1% of T
CY7-DI4 299
CY7-SD7 140 7 ±1.5 K ±1.5% of T ±1.5% of T
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
Specifications
Sensing Element: Silicon diode
Temperature Range, CY7-SD or CY7-CO:
1.4 to 475 K (10 to 425 K for CY7-SD7)
Temperature Range, Other Configurations: 1.4 to 325 K
Recommended Excitation Current: 10 microamperes
(±0.05% to meet listed specifications)
Temperature response curve: See figure for standards
interchangeability curve (curve #10); nominal output at
recommended current is 1.7V at 1.4 K, 0.1 V at 475 K.
Repeatability (at 4.2 K): Typically ± 10 millikelvin
over multiple thermal cycles
Thermal Time Constants (Typical, CY7-SD):
10 ms at 4.2 K, 100 ms at 77 K, 200 ms at 305 K
Accuracy, Interchangeability: Sensors track above
standard interchangeability curve (curve #10) within